INFORMAL REPORT AND INDEX OF
NAVIGATION, DEPTH, MAGNETIC AND SUBBOTTOM PROFILER DATA
(Issued October 1987)

CROSSGRAIN EXPEDITION .
LEG 5
-Honolulu, Hawaii (10 June 1987)
to °
Honolulu, Hawali (13 June 1987)

R/V T. Washington

Chief Scientist — D. Hussong (SSI)

Resident Marine Tech -~ G. Pillard

Post-Cruise Processing and Report Preparation
by S.I.0. Geological Data Center

Data Collection and Processing Funded by AT&T

NOTE: This is an index of underway geophysical data edited
and processed after the completion of the cruise leg and is
intended primarily for informal use within the institution.
This docyment is not to be reproduced or distributed outside
Scripps without prior ‘approval of the chiéf scientiat or the
Geological Data Center, Scripps Instituiton of Oceanography, -
La Jolla, California 92093. : ‘
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Contents:

INFORMAL REPOﬁT AND INDEX OF NAVIGATION
AND UNDERWAY GEOPHYSICAL DATA

Processed by the Geological Data Center
Scripps Institution of Oceanography

Index Chart - gives track of cruise leg, dates, ports, and mileage

of each type of data collected.

Track Charts — annotated with dates and hour ticks.

Profiles

- depth, magnetic anomaly and gravity free air anomaly
va, distance, Sections of track having subbottom
profiles (airgun or watergun) records have a wide black
line along the bottom of the profile. Sections having
Sea Beam are indicated by & narrow black line.-

Sample Index -~ list of beginning and end times and positions of all

underway records as well as all other samples and
measurements (geology, blology, physical oceanography,
etc.) collected on the cruise leg.

NOTE: One or more of the underway data types may not be collected
on a given cruise leg.

For information on the availability and reproduction costs of data in
the following forms, contact S. M, Smith, Curator, Geological Data
Center, Scripps Institution of Oceanography, La Jolla, CA 92093,
Phone (619)534-2752.

1.
2,

Navigation listing with times and positions of course and
speed changes, fixes and drift velocity.

Depth compilation plots - compilation plota at the
traditional scale of 4in/degree longitude (1:1,000,000) are
no longer produced for Sea Beam cruises., Custom plots

may be requested of vertical beam (2&2/3 degree beam width)
depths retrieved at one minute intervals of ghip time.,

Plots of deptha, magnetics or gravity profiles along track -
custom plots at various map and profile scales on Mercator
projection may be requested.,

Separate time series files of navigation, depth. gravity and
magnetics as well as these data merged in the MGD77 Exchange
format on magnetic tape. :
Microfilm or Xerox coples of:

a. Echosounder records - 12 and 3.5 kHz frequency

b. Subbottom profiler records

¢. Magnetometer records

d. Gravity records

e. Underway data log book

Revised September 1987



24—00N

20

159—-30W

_A.\)

J‘
—00N ! : 1 - Q\‘ 20-00
159—30W TR

CROSSGRAIN LEG 05 (CRGNOSWT)
Track at 1.5 in/deg longitude

CROSSGRAIN EXPEDITTION
LEG S

CHIEF SCIENTIST: D. Hussong (Seafloor Surveys, Iat.)
PORTS: Honolulu - Honolulu, Hawaii

DATES: 10 - 13 June 1987

SHIP: R/V T. Washington

TOTAL MILEAGE OF UNDERWAY DATA COLLECTED
1) Cruise - 930 miles

2) Bathymetry - 920 miles

3) Magnetics - none collected

4) Seismic Reflection - none collected
5) Gravity ~ none collected

6) SeaBeam ~ 920 miles
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CROSSGRAIN LEG 05 (CRGNOSWT)
Track at 2.0 in/deg iongitude — Plot 1 of 2
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CROSSGRAIN LEG 05 (CRGNOSWT)
Track at 2.0 in/deg longitude — Plot 2 of 2
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S.I.0. SAMPLE INDEX

(Issued August 1987)

CROSSGRAIN EXPEDITION
Leg 5

Honolulu, Hawaii (10 June 1987).
to .
Honolulu, Haweii (13 June 1987)

R/V Washington

Chief Scientist - D, Hussong

Post-Cruise Processing and Report Preparation
by S.1.0. Geological Data Center

Index Encoding Funded by NSF

Grant Number OCE86-16368

Index Processing and Report Preparation
funded in part by SIA

The Sample Index is a first level interdisciplinary listing of time,
position, sample identification and disposition of all samples, records and
measurements collected on this cruise leg. The iandex data are encoded at
sea by the resident marine technician and processed on shore by the 5.1.0.
Geological Data Center shortly after the completion of the cruise leg.

Positions are interpolated on the basis of sample time by comparison
to a single, edited navigation file. Samples beginning at one time and
position and ending at another are entered on two consecutive linmes.
Disposition and sample type are represented by three and four character
codes to permit future computer searches on these parameters, (Listings
defining these codes are available from the Geological Data Center.)

GDC Cruise I.D., #228
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Frkk

0045
1800

Frkk
¥

PECS
PESP
PESP
PESP
PESP
PEST
PESP
PESP
PEBE
PERT
PEBQ
PECT

PORTS *¥*

100687
130687

PERSONNEL *¥*
wENAME**

SSI HUSSONG, Da
ATT BETTS,

SIX CARR,C

UHI HEY,R.

ATT ISNARD,A.
UHI O'BRIAN,D
UHI PARRISH,G.
SSI PEAT,D.

STS PHILLIPS,J.
STS PILLARD,E
STS SMITH,W.
STS STUBER,D.

*XNQTES*&*
#AN 'X' IN THE (B)EGIN/(E)ND COLUMN FOLLOWING THE SAMPLE CODE INDICATES NO
'C' INDICATES CONTINUATION OF DATA COLLECTION

#SAMPLE OR DATA RECOVERED.
#FROM BEFORE THE BEGINNING OR AFTER THE END OF A PARTICULAR LEG,
#BOTTOM INSTRUMENTS, FOR EXAMPLE,)

LGPT B HONOLULU HAWAII
LGPT E HONOLULU HAWAII

**TITLE¥*

CHIEF SCIENTIST

SUPERVISOR

WATCH STANDER

CONSULTANT
SUPERVISOR

GRAD STUDENT
GRAD STUDENT

TECHNICIAN

SEABEAM ENG.
RESIDENT TECH
SEABEAM OPERATOR
. COMPUTER TECH

CROSSGRAIN LEG 5 SAMPLE INDEX Page 1 -

21-18 N 157-51 W fCRGNOSWT
21-18 N 157-51 W fCRGNOSWT

*¥AFFILIATION®*

SEAFLOOR SURVEYS INT
ATRT

SCRIPPS INSTITUTION
UNIV. OF HAWAII
ATST

UNIV. OF HAWAII
UNIV. OF HAWAII
SEAFLOOR SURVEYS INT
SCRIPPS INSTITUTION
SCRIPPS INSTITUTION
SCRIPPS INSTITUTION
SCRIPPS INSTITUTION

+ECRID*+

CRGNOSWT
CRGROSWT
CRGNOSWT
CRGNOSWT
CRGNQOSWT .
CRGNOSWT
CRGNOSWT
CRGNOSWT
CRGNOSWT
CRGNOSWT
CRGNOSWT
CRGNOSWT

(MOORED
THE NUMBER APPEARING IN THE COLUMNS

#BETWEEN THE SAMPLE IDENTIFIER AND THE DISPOSITION CODE, FOR MANY SAMPLE
POSITIONS ARE IN TENTHS

#ENTRIES, IS THE WATER DEPTH IN CORRECTED METERS.

#0F HINUTES.



Oct 28 12:00 1987 CROSSGRAIN LEG 5 SAMPLE INDEX Page 2

#GMT DDMMYY LOC T SAMP
#TIME DATE TIME 2  CODE

SAMPLE
IDENTIFIER

DISP
CODE LAT.

LONG,

——— -

" S S U
#***UNDERWAY DATA CURATOR - S, M. SMITH EIT, 42752

#¥**LOG BOOKS***
21-141N

0415 100687 LBUW B UNDERWAY WATCH LOG  GDC
1600 130687 LBUW E UNDERWAY WATCH LOG  GDC 21-146N
#+*% ECHOSOUNDER RECORDS *+*
0200 100687 DPR3 B 3.5KHZ R-01 GDC 21-187N
1042 100687 DPRS E 3.5KHZ R~O1 GDC 21-014K
1054 100687 DPR3 B 3.5KHZ R~02 GDC 21-022N
1955 120687 DPR3 E 3.5KHZ R~02 GDC 22-108N
2000 120687 DPR3 B 3.5KHZ R-03 6DC 22-116K
0630 130687 DPR3 E 3.5KHZ R-03 GDC 21-328N
#4+%12 XHZ SEABEAM MONITOR RECORDS *¥+
0235 100687 MBRM B SEABEAM MONITOR R-01 GDC 21-169N
0432 100687 MBRM E SEABEAM MONITOR R-01 GDC 21-156N
0433 100687 - MBRM B SEABEAM MONITOR R-02 GDC 21-156N
MBRM E SEABEAM MONITOR R-02 GBC 21-147N

1630 130687

158-049W
158-097W

157-527W
159-097W

159-079W
158-556W

158-551W
158-325W

157-353W

158-084W

158-086W
158-035W

CRUISE
LEG-SHIP

— — i — Ty Y S gy

sCRGNQSWT
sCRGNOSWT

sCRGNOSWT
sCRGNOSWT

sCRGNOSWT
sCRGNOSWT

sCRCNOSH
sCRGNOSWT

sCRGNOSWT
sCRGNOSWT -

sCRGNOSWT
sCRGNOSWT



t 28 12:00 1987 CROSSGRAIN LEG 5 SAMPLE INDEX Page 3

#GMT DDMMYY LOC T
#TIME DATE TIME 2

r -

FrEk

0230
0612

0612
1843

1843
1630

Fh¥k

2244
1800

k¥

2209
2240

SEABEAM ARCHIVE SWATH

100687
100687

100687
120687

120687
130687

SAMP SAMPLE

CODE  IDENTIFIER

BOOKS #*#*
MBSB B ARCHIVE SWATH
MBSB E ARCHIVE SWATH
MBSB B ARCHIVE SWATH
MBSB E ARCHIVE SWATH
MBSB B ARCHIVE SWATH
MBSB E ARCHIVE SWATH

THERMOGRAPH RECORDS ¥#*#*

090687
130687

01
01

02
02

03
03

TGRC B THERMOGRAPHS 1-3.
TGRC E THERMOGRAPHS 1-3

EXPENDABLE BATHYTHERMOGRAPHS ¥*¥*¥

110687
120687

BTXP B XBT-01
BTXP B XBT-02

END SAMPLE INDEX

DISP
CODE

LAT.

LONG.

GDC
GDC

GDC
GDC

GDC
GDC

GDC
GDC

NOA
NOA

21-172N
21-162N

21-162N
22-057N

22-057N
21-147XN

21-190N
21-184N

23-~493N
22-192K

157-548W
158-260W

158-260W
159-006W

159-Q06W
158-035W

157-532%W
157-530W

155-543W
158-481W

—— v ———

CRUISE
LEG-SHIP

aCRGNOSWT
sCRGNOSWT

sCRGNOSWT
aCRGNO5SWT

sCRGNOSWT -
sCRGNOSWT

sCRGNOSWT
aCRGNOSWT

sCRGNOSHT
sCRGNOSWT
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